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2024 INTERHOUSE
SWIMMING CARNIVAL
Friday, 16 February 2024

BONUS INTRA MELIOR EXI




2024 SWIMMING CAPTAINS

Male

Ned Smith

2024 HOUSE CAPTAINS | SENIOR SCHOOL

Female

Nina Jerome

Hodges Miller Rowland Whight

Ludivin Gray Yanique Kinobe Grace Harding Lily Bleys

Ted Muller Lode Lasschuijt Dylan Carey Angus Richardson
Ina Singh (vc) Sienna McCallum (vc) Alyssa Curtis (vo) Julia Fulton (vo)

Noah Pacey (vc)

William McDarra (vc)

Freya McManus (vc)

David Adebiyi (vc)

2024 HOUSE CAPTAINS | MIDDLE SCHOOL

Ned Smith (vc)

Kingsley Cameron (vc)

Hodges Miller Rowland Whight
Majella Jerome Yanique Kinobe Kalea Burch Lily Foreman
Tushaar Nalavade EthanKwa Flynn Wilkinson Ben Koen

Anika Chavan (vc)

Greta Ramsay (vc)

Akshaya Mallya (vc)

Jade Menzies (vc)

Connor King (vc)

Charley Bales (vc)

Zach To (vo)

Jett Newman (vc)

2024 HEADS OF HOUSE

Hodges

Miller

Rowland

Whight

Kelly McBean

Jacinda Laing

Mia Ohlin

Andrew McKinnon

Nicole Dunne (asst.)

Kristal King (asst)

Tim Joseph (asst)

Yvonne West (asst.)




QUEEN AND KING OF THE POOL

Year Queen King
2023 Maria Gundorova (12/2023) Brian Hayes (12/2023)
2022 Kathryne Squair (12/2022) Connor Smith (10/2022)
2021 Kathryne Squair (11/2021) Connor Smith (9/2021)
2020 Isabella Morris (7/2020) Lachlan Vowell (12/2020)
2019  Shimmer Hinchy (12/2019) Lachlan Vowell (11/2019)
2018 Brittany Courtney (9/2018) Lachlan Vowell (10/2018)
2017 Brittany Courtney (8/2017) Lachlan Vowell (9/2017)
AUSTRALIAN REPRESENTATIVES
Year Past Student Competition Awards
1962 Pamela"Pam” Sergeant Commonwealth Games Gold, Silver and Bronze Medallist
1995 Debbie Wade Swimming World Cup Gold and Silver Medallist
2000 Andrew Affleck Oceania Games Bronze Medallist
2001 Jessica Affleck Telstra Dolphins Squad
2007 Brad Simmons i?:rfg—?rg;p;iouth Team
2008 Nathan Barrett Australian Age Open Water Champions
2013 Reganleong World Junior Swimming Championships Gold Medallist
2013 Reganleong Swimming World Cup Gold, Silver and Bronze Medallist



ORDER OF EVENTS

Time
8:00am

9:00 am

10:15am
10:35am

Event

Male 12 Years 50m Butterfly
Female 12 Years 50m Butterfly
Male 13 Years 50m Butterfly
Female 13 Years 50m Butterfly
Male 14 Years 50m Butterfly
Female 14 Years 50m Butterfly
Male 15 Years 50m Butterfly
Female 15 Years 50m Butterfly
Male 16 Years 50m Butterfly
Female 16 Years 50m Butterfly
Male 17 Years 50m Butterfly
Female 17 Years 50m Butterfly
Male 18 Years 50m Butterfly
Female 18 Years 50m Butterfly
Male 12 Years 50m Breaststroke
Female 12 Years 50m Breaststroke
Male 13 Years 50m Breaststroke
Female 13 Years 50m Breaststroke
Male 14 Years 50m Breaststroke
Female 14 Years 50m Breaststroke
Male 15 Years 50m Breaststroke
Female 15 Years 50m Breaststroke
Male 16 Years 50m Breaststroke
Female 16 Years 50m Breaststroke
Male 17 Years 50m Breaststroke
Female 17 Years 50m Breaststroke
Male 18 Years 50m Breaststroke
Female 18 Years 50m Breaststroke
Breaststroke House Spirit Shield
Morning Tea

Male 12 Years 50m Freestyle
Female 12 Years 50m Freestyle
Male 13 Years 50m Freestyle
Female 13 Years 50m Freestyle
Male 14 Years 50m Freestyle
Female 14 Years 50m Freestyle
Male 15 Years 50m Freestyle
Female 15 Years 50m Freestyle
Male 16 Years 50m Freestyle
Female 16 Years 50m Freestyle
Male 17 Years 50m Freestyle

Female 17 Years 50m Freestyle

Record
36.68sec
36.3sec
29.81sec
33.01sec
27.9sec
32.09sec
27.59sec
30.44sec
25.49sec
31.84sec
29.47sec
35.28sec
25.75sec
30.69sec
39.25sec
45.21sec
37.51sec
40.35sec
35.68sec
40.24sec
32.94sec
34.3sec
33.81sec
34.3sec
36.94sec
44 Lhsec
33.19sec
37.86sec

29.72sec
30.05sec
26.64sec
28.79sec
25.4sec
28.37sec
23.96sec
27.43sec
24.24s€ecC
28.47sec
27.72sec
31.72sec

Set By

M Cooke
Isabella Morris
Regan Leong
Isabella Morris
Regan Leong
JDuncan
Regan Leong
B Courtney
Regan Leong
R Golightly
Gerard Hayes
Isabella Dowling
Regan Leong
M Broomfield
B Simmons
Isabella Morris
B Simmons

R Golightly

B Simmons

M Lambert

T Affleck
KTurner
Regan Leong
KTurner
Gerard Hayes
Isabella Dowling
D Myles

D Wade

B Simmons
Isabella Morris
B Simmons
ABlain

Regan Leong
B Courtney
Regan Leong
B Courtney
Regan Leong
M Broomfield
Gerard Hayes

Isabella Dowling

Year
2013
2020
2008
2021
2009
2004
2010
2018
20M
20N
2020
2020
2013
1995
2004
2020
2005
2008
2006
1998
2002
1973
20M
1974
2020
2020
2001
1991

2004
2020
2005
1986
2009
2017

2010
2018
20M

1994
2020
2020



Male 18 Years 50m Freestyle 24.27sec Regan Leong 2013
Female 18 Years 50m Freestyle 27.54sec M Broomfield 1995
Freestyle House Spirit Shield
Novelty Race for House Spirit Shield (4 x 25m)
House Spirit Shield Bomb Dive Competition

12:35pm Lunch

1:15pm  Male 12 Years 50m Backstroke 33.58sec B Simmons 2004
Female 12 Years 50m Backstroke 35.96sec Lara Leong 2013
Male 13 Years 50m Backstroke 31.42sec Regan Leong 2008
Female 13 Years 50m Backstroke 34.32sec Isabella Morris 2021
Male 14 Years 50m Backstroke 29.4sec B Simmons 2006
Female 14 Years 50m Backstroke 34.4sec Lara Leong 2015
Male 15 Years 50m Backstroke 29sec B Simmons 2007
Female 15 Years 50m Backstroke 32.47sec A Wockner 1991
Male 16 Years 50m Backstroke 28.71sec Regan Leong 201
Female 16 Years 50m Backstroke 31.84sec M Broomfield 1994
Male 17 Years 50m Backstroke 35.21sec Gerard Hayes 2020
Female 17 Years 50m Backstroke 39.27sec M Bennett 2020
Male 18 Years 50m Backstroke 26.68sec Regan Leong 2012
Female 18 Years 50m Backstroke 33sec Kathryne Squair 2021
Backstroke House Spirit Shield

2:10pm  Male 12 Years 4x50m Freestyle Relay 2:39.80 Team Miller 2018
Female 12 Years 4x50m Freestyle Relay 2:32.50 Team Rowland 2014
Male 13 Years 4x50m Freestyle Relay 2:18.07 Team Hodges 1986
Female 13 Years 4x50m Freestyle Relay 2:17.00 Team Hodges 1979
Male 14 Years 4x50m Freestyle Relay 2:05.58 Team Whight 2014
Female 14 Years 4x50m Freestyle Relay 2:13.53 Team Miller 2017
Male 15 Years 4x50m Freestyle Relay 1:58.40 Team Miller 2020
Female 15 Years 4x50m Freestyle Relay 2:13.44 Team Hodges 2018
Male 16 Years 4x50m Freestyle Relay 1:56.02 Team Hodges 1990
Female 16 Years 4x50m Freestyle Relay 2:09.59 Team Miller 2018
Male 17 Years 4x50m Freestyle Relay 2:10.49 Team Rowland 2020
Female 17 Years 4x50m Freestyle Relay 2:22.03 Team Hodges 2020
Male 18 Years 4x50m Freestyle Relay 1:57.03 Team Hodges 1999
Female 18 Years 4x50m Freestyle Relay 2:01.18 Team Miller 2018

Staff versus students 6 x 50m relay

3:15pm Presentations

AGE GROUPS
Age Year of Birth Age Year of Birth
12 years 2012 16 years 2008
13 years 20Mm 17 years 2007
14 years 2010 Opens 2006, 2005

15 years 2009



NORTH WARD CAMPUS POOL
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RULES AND PROCEDURES

Marshalling

® Students must only move to marshalling when their event is called by the Announcer
® Follow the directions given by Marshalls

Starting Procedure
® The starter will blow a whistle.
® Competitors to step on to the blocks. It is also a signal for the crowd to be quiet.
® The second command is “Take Your Marks.” Swimmers should move or be in their starting position.
® All competitors must be still before the race commences.
® Start (beeper)
® Aone startrule will apply.

Competitors must remain in the water and in their lanes until the Chief Judge instructs the
swimmers to leave.

® The timekeepers and Chief Judge will make their decision on placings.

Age Champions

®  Will be determined on results of all individual events excluding King and Queen of the Pool.

® The student with the highest accumulated points across all of their individual events will be

awarded the Age Championship.
® Age Champion medals will be awarded in each age division for females and males.

House Champion
® Points will be determined on a first past the post system.

Age Divisions
® Ageistaken from Year of Birth e.g.: a student who turns/is turning 15 this calendar year competes in

the 15 years age division.



2024 HOUSE RESULTS

Place
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Middle
Senior
Middle
Senior
Middle
Senior
Middle

Senior

Female Male

2024 AGE CHAMPIONS

Overall

Age

12 years
13 years
14 years
15 years
16 years
17 years
Opens

Female

Male



MMAR SCHOOL




